

Kane County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-2	45			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/7/2	2024	In control:	County Board	
On agenda:	6/11	/2024	Final action:	6/11/2024	
Title:	Authorizing the Interlocal Purchasing System (TIPS) National Purchasing Cooperative Agreement				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Code sections: Attachments:	1. E:	kec. Sum., 2.			
	1. Ex Ver.	kec. Sum., 2. Action By	Act	ion	Result
Attachments:			Act	ion	Result
Attachments: Date	Ver.	Action By		ion	Result

Authorizing the Interlocal Purchasing System (TIPS) National Purchasing Cooperative Agreement

WHEREAS, pursuant to article VII, section 10, of the Illinois Constitution of 1970, and the Intergovernmental Cooperation Act, 5 ILCS 220/1, et seq., the County is permitted to procure materials, services, supplies, equipment, construction and construction-related services through other governmental agencies, provided certain conditions are satisfied; and

WHEREAS, Article VI, Division 3, Section 2-221 of the Kane County Code permits joint purchasing when the procurements are made pursuant to a written agreement, competitive selection procedures were used, the intent is not to circumvent competitive bidding, and the County is authorized under law or regulation to contract with another government agency; and

WHEREAS, the TIPS National Purchasing Cooperative is an organization that aggregates the purchasing power of governmental entities nationwide; and

WHEREAS, in order for a unit of local government to utilize agreements available through TIPS, a unit of local government may execute the TIPS Interlocal Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Department of the County wishes to execute the TIPS Interlocal Agreement in accordance with Article VI, Division 3, Section 2-221 of the Kane County Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that the Purchasing Director is hereby authorized to execute the TIPS Interlocal Agreement, which is attached, on behalf of the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that the County and its designees under the Purchasing Ordinance are hereby authorized to utilize the TIPS Interlocal Agreement.

Passed by the Kane County Board on June 11, 2024.

John A. Cunningham, MBA, JD, JD Clerk, County Board Kane County, Illinois Vote: Corinne M. Pierog MA, MBA Chairman, County Board Kane County, Illinois